ATTENTION RIVIERA BEACH



The City of Riviera Beach will host a Public Swearing In Ceremony for Michael Coleman, Chief of Police, Riviera Beach Police Department on Thursday, April 20, 2023 at 6:00 pm at the Riviera Beach Marina Event Center, located at 190 East 13th Street, Riviera Beach, Florida 33404 in the Hatcher Room.

In accordance to Florida Statute 286.011, Public meetings and records; public inspection; criminal and civil penalties.— (1) All meetings of any board or commission of any state agency or authority or of any agency or authority of any county, municipal corporation, or political subdivision, except as otherwise provided in the Constitution, including meetings with or attended by any person elected to such board or commission, but who has not yet taken office, at which official acts are to be taken are declared to be public meetings open to the public at all times, and no resolution, rule, or formal action shall be considered binding except as taken or made at such meeting. The board or commission must provide reasonable notice of all such meetings. Additional Information is available at: http://www.leg.state.fl.us/Statutes/index.cfm?App_mode=Display_Statute&URL=0200-0299/0286/Sections/0286.011.html

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE AND BE ADVISED, that if any interested person desires to appeal any decision made by the City Council with respect to any matter considered at this hearing, such interested person, at own expense, will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based, pursuant to F.S. 286.0105.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, persons needing special accommodations to participate in the proceedings should contact the Office of The City Clerk at 561-845-4090 no later than 48 hours prior to the event. If hearing impaired, telephone the Florida Relay Services 1-800-955-8771 (TDD) or 1-800-955-8770 (Voice) for assistance.

Please govern yourselves accordingly.

Mrs. Jawanna Smith 04/12/2023 Tawanna Smith Interim City Clerk

Published on Monday, April 12, 2023 at 12:30 pm